DIS Digital Discussion Systems
CU 5905 Central Unit
Description
The CU 5905 is the controller in the DDS 5900 Digital Discussion System.
It controls and supplies power to the chairman/delegate discussion units
and interpreter units and operates up to 250 discussion units and 32 in-
terpreter units in a single bus cable structure known as the DCS-LAN; a
proprietary high-speed digital audio, data and power bus. All units are con-

Certifications
The DCS 6000 system conforms to standard IEC 60914.
How To Order
Central Unit for DDS5900 system. Includes built-in
webserver for device control. CU 5905
In-line, universal power supply PS CU
Included Accessories
• PS CU in-line, universal power supply with mains cable
• Terminal block for EEM connector
• 19” rack brackets
• USB memory stick with user manuals
• Tool for securing the GM 59xx Gooseneck Microphone
• DC 5980 P Button Overlays
• Chairman (x2)
• Interpreter (x3)
• Delegate with speech (x1)
Connection Cables for DCS-LAN
0.5 m black shielded Cat5e U/FTP cable (RJ45) EC 6001-0.5
1 m black shielded Cat5e U/FTP cable (RJ45) EC 6001-01
2 m black shielded Cat5e U/FTP cable (RJ45) EC 6001-02
3 m black shielded Cat5e U/FTP cable (RJ45) EC 6001-03
5 m black shielded Cat5e U/FTP cable (RJ45) EC 6001-05
10 m black shielded Cat5e U/FTP cable (RJ45) EC 6001-10
20 m black shielded Cat5e U/FTP cable (RJ45) EC 6001-20
30 m black shielded Cat5e U/FTP cable (RJ45) EC 6001-30
50 m black shielded Cat5e U/FTP cable (RJ45) EC 6001-50
Advanced Setup
Distribution box with 4 outputs. DCS 6000 and
DDS 5900 systems JB 6104
DCS-LAN extension unit for additional 160 confer-
ence units EX 6010
DCS-LAN Power Kit PS 6001
Drawing
Back Panel